
 
 

Purchasing 
730 Wisconsin Avenue 

Racine WI 53403 
262-636-3700 

Duane.McKinney@racinecounty.com 
  

 
 
 
 
June 29, 2022 
 

INVITATION FOR BID PRE-BID MEETING 
IFB # [RC2022-1001] 

 
HVAC PRODUCTS, INSTALLATION, LABOR BASED SOLUTIONS, AND 

RELATED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 
 

Pre-bid meeting was held via Microsoft Teams on June 29, 2022 at 
10:00 am.  
 
In Attendance: 
 

Name Company Email 
Duane McKinney Racine County Duane.McKinney@racinecounty.com 
Jessica Goforth Omnia Patrners Jessica.Goforth@omniapartners.com 
Brenda Figlioli Ram Air Engineering bfiglioli@ramair.net 

Jeremy Lee Trane Jeremy.Lee@trane.com 
Greg Spencer Trane GSSPENCER@TRANE.COM 
Mary Corbett Trane Mary.Corbett@tranetechnologies.com 
Christopher Teller  Trane CTeller@trane.com 
Eric Rose Ram Air Engineering erose@ramair.net 
Tina Hackbarth-Bossen Trane Tina.Bossen@trane.com 
Andrea Fasciano Helm Mechanical afasciano@helmgroup.com 
David Cellini Diversified Thermal Services davidc@dthermal.net 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
Duane McKinney 
Racine County Purchasing Manager 
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